SER. 13. 1900

Mineral Survey No. 2306

Lot No	
Gugona Land District.	

FIELD NOTES
of the survey of the Mining Claim of Glabe - Boston Copper Mining Company
KNOWN AS THE
and Datesfaction
Tlake Mining District,
Tela County, Arizona
Section 13, Township 1, 7, Range 106 God Robert.
Surveyed under instructions dated aug 7th , 1906
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor
Claim located Les location notices, 1
Survey commenced August 16th 1906
Survey completed august 16th, 1906
Fost Office address of clamants agent:
Admistrona 2
Tier wochek Box gos. Globe Gila County acigona
Tier vocheck arigana
Ledge ,
Nica

'Satisfaction Lode Mining Claim.

Beginning at corner No. 1, the S. W. corner identical with location, with corner No. 3 Pinal lode, lot No. 75, and with the N. E. and S. E. corners, respectively, of Belle and Stallo & Moody lodes unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-2306-S.L., whence a monument of stone 4 ft. high bears N. 50° W. 20 ft. and W. 1/4 cor. sec. 13, T. 1 N., R. 15 E., G. & S. RB B. & M. bears N. 83°17' W. 1560.8 ft.

Thence N. 43° 26' E.

along line 3-2 Pinal lode, lot No. 75 to cor. No, 2, N.E. cor. identical with location and situated on the S.W. end line of Eastern Star lode unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground 1454.9 in a mound of stones and scribed 2-2306-S.L., whence S.W. cor. Eastern Star lode unsurveyed, identical with cor. No. 4 Garrett lode, survey No. 2300, bears S. 51° 26' E. 271.6 ft. and cor. No. 2, Pinal lode, Lot No. 75, bears N. 43° 26' E. 41.5 ft., no bearing monuments available.

The course and distance of line 2-3 Pinal lode, Lot No. 75 (S.43° 24' W. 1491.0 ft.) is in error.

Onch. Thence S. 51° 31' E. Note

to the intersection of the S.E. side line of Eastern Star lode unsurveyed, which line is common with line 4-5 Garrett lode, survey No. 2300, at N. 39° 36' E. 0.5 ft. from cor. No. 4 Garrett Lode. and SW Con Eastern Stak lode

same bearing to original location for N.E. end center, same bearing to cor. No. 3, the S.E. cor. identical with location and with corners No. 3 and 5 respectively of Garrett and Winchell lodes, survey No. 2300, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-2706-S.L., whence a diabase Tedge 6 ft. x 6 ft., 4 in. above the surface of the ground, chiseled X-2506 B. R., bears S. 26° 45' E. 106.4 ft. to acc. Cir. no.4 sorrett lode, brs. N. 51°36' Y. 325.9 ft. Thence S. 42° 15' W.

Thence S. 42° 15' W.

45.5 to corner No. 4, identical with cor. No. 4 Winchell lode, survey No. 2300, and with cor. No. 3 of this survey, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a monument of stones and scribed 3-4-2306-S.L., whence a monument of stones 4 ft. high bears N. 15°12' E 39.0 ft.

Thence S. 43° 24' W.

410.47 along line 3-2 Amber lode of this survey to cor No.

1410.47 along line 3-2 Amber lode of this survey, to cor. No. 5, the S.W. cor., identical with location, with cor. No. 2 Amber lode of this survey, and with the N.E. and S.E. corners, respectively, of American Boy and Belle lodes unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft. long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of ground and scribed 2-5 2705 T. There a morning stones and scribed 2-5-2306-S.L., whence a monument of stones 4 ft. high bears N. 3° 24° E. 46.4 ft.

Thence N. 51° 31' W.

along N.E. end line of Belle lode unsurveyed to original location for S.W.E.C. 300.0 same bearing to cor. No. 1, the place of beginning.

> LEDGE The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N.E.E.C., of location S. 43° 26' W. 1454.9 ft.

AMBER LODE Beginning at cor. No. 1, the S.W. cor. identical with location, with the S.E. cor. of American Boy lode unsurveyed, and situate on line 3-4 Triangle lode, survey No. 1656, N. 46° 08° E. 322.5 ft. from

300.0

600.0

AREA Satisfaction. Total area of Satisfaction	3	9.947	/ acres
,	.0019		acr e s
Less area in conflict with Eastern Star lode unsurveyed C	.0016		acres
Total area in conflict		0.003	11
Net area of Satisfaction lode		9.944	- acres

amber Total and net area of Amber lode - - - -18.261 acres Total and net area of group - - - - -38.205 acres

IMPROVEMENTS.

I certify that the value of the labor and improvements on each claim of this group, placed thereon by the claimant or its grantors, is as follows: Satisfaction

Discovery Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft. deep, center of the S.W. side of which bears from the S.W.E.C. of location N. 43° 26' E. 580.0 ft. No. 1 Value - - - - - \$ 50.00

Amber

X

Discovery Open Cut 4 x 18 x 20 ft. face, at right angles to presumed course of vein, No. 1 centor of the mouth of which bears from N.E.E.C of location S. 43° 24' W. 250.0 ft. Value - - - - - - \$ 50.00

Complete affidavit of \$500.00 improvements for each location hereof will be furnished prior to the expira-Note tion of the period of publication of the application for patent.

ADJOINING CLAIMS. On the N.E. Eastern Star lode unsurveyed, owned by applicant herein; Garrett and Winchell lodes, survey No. 2300, owned by applicant herein; S. E. Bedrock and Triangle lodes, survey No. 1656 C. E. Taylor owner;
S. W. American Boy, Belle and Stallo & Moody lodes,
unsurveyed, owned by applicant herein;
N. W. Pinal lode, Lot No. 75, owned by Susan Mills.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons No. 5194 complete mining transit, the course were deflected from the true meridian, as determined by direct solar observation; checked by an observation on Polaris. distances were measured with a 300 ft. steel tape. Magnetic variation 13° 15' E. at all corners.

U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor

Dated at Globe, Gila Co., Arizona, September 11th, 1906.

Location

This claims is Located in the I lobe mining Districk, Sila learnty, aryona, in section 13, T. IN., R 15 E

JAN 22/15/

,	IMPROVEMENTS I certify that the value of labor and improvements on and for this Group, placed thereon by the claimant and its grantors, exceeds \$500.00 for each location, and said improvements consist of the following:
No. 1	the S W side of which bears from the S W E C of location N 43° 26' E 380.0 ft.
No. 2	value \$100 00 Tunnel 5 x 6 x 33 ft long, the center of the mouth of which bears from cor No. 1 N 66° 05E 632.0ft. Musetum of tunnel N70°E
No. 3	Value 165 oo 1/4 interest in the Garrett Shaft, the N W cor of which bears from cor No. 3 N 37° 30' E 380.0 ft.
Note:	Value 750 oo This shaft is designed as the Main Development Shaft for the Garrett, Winchell, Amber and Satisfaction lodes, and it is so situated that by driving Drifts from the bottom of the Shaft and from levels run at greater depths as the shaft progresses, they can be most economically developed. Total value of Shaft and Drifts \$3000.00
	Total value of improvements on and for the Satisfaction Lode \$1015 oo
No. 1	AMBER LODE MINING CLAIM Discovery Open Cut 4 x 18 x 20 ft face at right angle to presumed course of vein, the center of the mouth of which bears from the N.E.E.C. of location S 43° 24' W 250.0 ft.
No. 2	Shaft 4 x 6 x 19 ft deep, the center of which bears from N E E C of location S 43° 24' W
No. 3	572.0 ft. Value 125 oo 1/4 interest in Garrett Shaft 750 oo 750 oo Amber Lode \$925 oo
note:	These improvements were all completed prior to January 1st, 1907.
	Dated at Globe, Arizona, 15th January, 1907. Robert R. Bond U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Edgar & Barker, and K. H. Pearson
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
ante & Satisfaction mining claim, situate in Globe
mining district, Gla County, Arizona Territory, for which Globe-
Boston Copper hining Company
ha A made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improvements made thereon by the applicant and
grantor exceed five hundred dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine. Edgar & Barker
in said mine. Edger & Berker H. H. Pearson
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, County of Gila
Sworn to and subscribed before me thisday
of January, 190.7.
My commission expires January 13th, 1910. Notary Public in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona.

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

I, U.S. Surveyor General	for District of		
do hereby certify that Five Hu	ndred Dollars' worth	of labor has	for each of been expended or
improvements made by claimar	nt or its gran	tors, upon th	ne mining claim of
Globe-Boston Copper Min	ing Company		
known as the Amber & Sa			
situate in			
Gila			
in Section, Townsl	iip No , R	ange No.	·····;
that said improvements consist	of Satisfaction,	, 1 shaft a	nd 1 tunnel,
valued at \$265.00 and 1	/4 interest Gar	rett Shaft,	valued at \$750.
total value of improveme	nts \$1015.00; An	nber, 1 sha	ft and 1 cut,
valued at \$175.00, and 1	/4 interest Gar	rett Shaft,	valued at \$750.
total value of improvem			
-40-0tt-1vets tto011mp1-0-vom	On 05 - 00 20 20 20 00		
		••••	
, and t	that no portion of said	l labor or impr	ovements has been
included in the estimate of expen			
Robert R. Boyd	, U. S.	. Deputy Miner	al Surveyor, dated
January 15, 1907 ,1	a , is hereto attache	ed.	
	Tran	A Don	galls
in.	U.S. Surveyor General	for Arizona	·
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,			
Phoenix, Ari źo na,			
,	,		

January 22, 1907 , 1

o 2—178

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

	OF NAMES.
A list of the names of the individuals employed	by Robert R. Boyd
	in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and
	the survey of the mining claim of
Globe-Boston Coff	er Mining - Company
known as the fuber and	er Mining Company & Satisfaction"
and showing the respective capacities in which they	
·	
	C. B. Y. Hind., Chainman. George Otis, Jr., Chainman.
*	Glucyk Ous, Jo., Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS	OF ASSISTANTS.
We, CBMsling	
	, do solemnly swear that we assisted Robert
	uty Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying
	le-Boston Coffee
the boundaries of the mining claim of	
Mining Company known as the "Juber" and	
known as the Truber and	Slatisfaction
represented in the foregoing field notes as having be	een surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his
direction; and that said survey has been in all resp	pects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and
correctly executed, and the corner and boundary me	onuments established according to law and the instructions
furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for	Gizona/
	Compling, Chainman.
	Scorge Oto, Chainman.
	9
	AXMAR
	Flagman.
Subscribed and sworn to by	y the above-named persons before me this
day of Aug	190,6
	J. H. Lucas
	y the above-named persons before me this 1815 J. H. Lucas Notary Public 3/4,910
14224b5m8-04	- The same of the
Commission Expires July1.	3-1910

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Robert R. Boyd	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
	nce of instructions received from the United
	Arizona , dated
	have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
	nstructions thereunder, and the instructions
	orrectly executed the survey of the Mining
	Aining Company
	known as the
	Mining Claims,
situate in Globe	Mining District,
Gila C	ounty, Arizona , in Section
13 , Township No. 1 N, Ran	ge No. 15 E., G. & S. R. B. &, M
and designated as Survey No. 2306	, as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurate	y show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on the	ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was recei	ved by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners of	said survey have been established and per-
petuated in strict accordance with the law,	official regulations and instructions there-
under; and I do further solemnly swear the	hat the foregoing are the true and original
field notes of said survey and my report	therein, and that the labor expended and
improvements made upon said mining clair less than 5000 for each local areas therein fully stated, and that the claim	n, by claimant or <u>its</u> grantors trace, extent, location and itemized value
	arity and full detail, and that no portion of
	his claim has been included in the estimate
	nd complete affidavit of \$500.00
	d prior to the expiration of the
period of publication.	
-	Robert R. Board
	U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	Robert R. Boyd
	fore me G. F. Dodge,
	Arizona, this 11th
day of September, 1906.	
My commission expires Ja	
	Notary Public in and for the
o 6 <u>-154</u>	County of Gila, Territory of

Arizona.

AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

To All Tabom It May Concern:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the statisfaction
Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and
purchase by Globe- Boston Copper mining
Company
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 24 day of July 190 6
The length of this claim is STO-O feet, and WE claim feet,
and claim feet,
in a southwisterly direction and 1150.0
1000 11 011
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together
with geet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
nouneast to the south west
The claim is situated and located in the
County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 2200.0 feet
in a worth easterly direction from the 1. X.L. & haft
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
a pure post 4 fl high and 4 wiches
a fine first 4ft high and A wiches
at a point in a South westerly direction 050 Ofeet from,
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the South West
end line of said claim; thence worth westerny 300 Geet to a fund frost
being the would corner of said claim; thence
ratheasterly 1500 feet to a fune fort, , being at the
worth east of corner of said claim; thence South lasterly 300. Ofeet
to a fune fost at the center of the worth eastend of said claim;
thence south easterly 300. Dieet to a fune post being at the
south east corner of said claim; thence fouthwesterly 1500
Later of said claim; thence
feet to a fune frost at the southwest corner of said claim;
thence noth westerly 300.0 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise
and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the Latisfaction
Mining Claim, located by W.J. Mallony
on the 29 day of
Feb. 190 and recorded in Book 3 of Records of Mines, at
page 597, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of July
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to
correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.
Dated and posted on the ground this 24 day of July 1906
Globs. Goston Copper huning Co
By
Conso Steroman
ger og etter
ν .

Filed and recorded at the request of R. R. Boyd on the 24th day of July A. D. 1906, at 2:15 o'clock P! M'.

by

W. D. Fisk, County Recorder

Richard Fleming, Deputy Recorder.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF GILA.

I, W. D. FISK, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of Amended Location Notice of
as the same appears of record in my office in Book. 8. Records of Mines
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.
Given under my hand and seal of office this

AMENDED

Motice of Mining Location

To All Whom It May Concern:
This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there
are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and
purchase by Globe Boston Copfu mining Co
(Locator must insert either "a citizen of the United States," or, "who has declared his intention to become a citizen of the United States.")
the undersigned, on the 2 4 day of July 190 6
The length of this claim is 1506.0
and WE claim 250.0 feet,
in a north easterly direction and 1250.0
the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, length vise of the claim, together
withfeet in width of the surface grounds, on each
side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the
wortheast to the south west
The claim is situated and located in the Glove Mining District, in
Gla County, in the Territory of Arizona, about 3500.0
in a sight castery direction from the 1. X. L. & fraft
and is bristed along the south east
side of the Salisfaction dode huring Claim
The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at
fine post
at a point in a worth easterly direction 250.0 feet from
the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted,) being in the center of the
end line of said claim; thence South earling 300; teet to a hime host
being the could last corner of said claim; thence
South wast corner of said claim; theree worth water 300 feet
torner or said claim, thence
to a we was at the center of the was host being at the
corner of said claim; thence worth english to 0.0
feet to a first at the at the corner of said claim;
thence to the custually 300 feet to the place of beginning.
All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of
the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.
This is an Amended Location Notice of the
Mining Claim, located by W. J. Mallony
day of sand recorded in Book 3 of Records of Mines, at
page 592, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Gila
to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to
correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice. Dated and posted on the ground this 24 day of 1905
alobo. Barton Col 1 Day
Jan Dans
Jeorge Groveman

Filed and recorded at the request of R. R. Boyd on the 24th day of July, A. D. 1906, at 2:15 o'clock P. M.
W. D. Fisk, County Recorder.
by Diskurd Florida F
Richard Fleming, Deputy Recorder.
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF GILA.
I, W. D. FISK, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of Amended .location .noticeof
"Amber"-lode-claim
as the same appears of record in my office in Book
at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.
Given under my hand and seal of office this24thday of July

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

Purhary Flemeny Deputy Recorder

U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizona,	
	Oct. 10 , 1906.	
I, U. S. Surveyor-General	for District of Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foreg	going transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey	
	e-Roston Copper Mining Company	
	tisfaction	
situate in	Globe	
Mining District,	Gila County, Arizona	
in Section, Toy	wnship No. 1 N., Range No. 15 E., and	
designated as Survey No?	, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in	
this office; that said Field No	tes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if	
incorporated into a patent, serv	ve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein	
les	t monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof. sthan think the hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-	
ments made upon said mining	claim by claimant or its grantors, and that said improvements	
consist of at time of s	urvey, 1 shaft and 1 cut, total value \$100.00	
	·	
and that no portion of said lab	or or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures	
upon any other claim.		
I further certify that the p	lat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, Arizona	
	. is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.	
	Frank S. Ingalls,	
	United States Surreyor-General for Arizona.	

7361b5m3-03

SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona,	
Oct	10 , 1906.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of th	e Survey of the
Mining Claim of Globe-Boston Copper Mining Company	
	., known as the
Amber, Satisfaction	
situate in Globe	Mining District,
Gila County, Arizona	
in Section, Township No, Range No,	E.
designated as Survey No. 2306	
executed by Robert R. Boyd , U.S.	Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, August 11-16 , 1906, under my ins	structions dated
August 7 , 190.6, have been critically examined and the	e necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey	y they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the	applicant for
survey is included in the field notes.	
Thank & Ingali	<u> </u>
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizons	ì.

12779b5m4-04

